Document Control Number: LCC-0214-C-EN 1 / 2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Regional Circuit Breaker
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

188-Kxxxx  Regional circuit breakers per Nomenclature
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
188-K - 1 C 020 - N
1  2 3 4  6
1 Product Line
188-K  – Regional circuit breakers
2 Designates Number of Poles
1 – 1 pole
2 – 2 pole
3 – 3 pole
4 – 4 pole
3 Designates Trip Code
B – Trip Curve B
C – Trip Curve C
D – Trip Curve D
4 Designates Current Rating
005 – 0.5 A* 040 – 4 A* 160 – 16 A 500 – 50 A
010 – 1 A* 060 – 6 A 200 – 20 A 630 – 63 A
016 – 1.6 A* 080 – 8 A 250 – 25 A
020 – 2 A* 100 – 10 A 320 – 32A
030 – 3 A* 130 – 13A 400 – 40 A
*C and D trip curves only
5 Designates Neutral Pole
Blank – No neutral pole
N – Neutral pole provided